
Global GX Series Hand Dryer
Owner’s Manual

Instructions apply to the following models: 
GX1,  GX1-M

5-5/8
(143mm)

Global Series Surface Mount

RECOMMENDED MOUNTING HEIGHTS  
FROM BOTTOM OF DRYER TO FINISHED FLOOR 

Men Women Children Disabled

All Hand Dryers (Standard) 44” 42” 32”- 42” 36”

(Metric) 112cm 107cm 81-107cm 91cm

Parts List

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION  
1 GXT202 COVER, WHITE ABS*
2 GXT202-M COVER, WHITE STEEL*
3 GX212-A VENT ASS’Y W/LENS AND FOAM GASKET
4 GX216 MOTOR, 110-120V
5 GX218 HEATING ELEMENT 110-120V (GX1)
6 GX228 BLOWER WHEEL
7 GX239 SENSOR COMPLETE 110-240 VOLT
8 GB232 TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS & SECURITY WRENCH

* Must specify complete model number

Exploded View

Installation Instructions

1. Remove cover by removing (2) tamper-proof screws using security wrench 
      supplied. Pull cover directly toward you. IMPORTANT: Save Security Wrench.

2.  Dryers should be placed at least 2 feet (61cm) apart and at least 12” (30cm) 
      from washbasin. Do not install dryer over washbasin. Dryers should be at 
      least 18” (46cm) above any projection which may interfere with the operation 
      of the automatic sensor.

  Hold the backplate to the wall at the suggested MAXIMUM mounting height.
      Measure from bottom edge of the backplate to the floor.

3.  Mark the locations of the four mounting holes and the conduit entrance 
      location on the wall. (The conduit entrance is the proper hole diameter for 
      1/2 inch (13mm) conduit.)

4.  Fasten the backplate to the wall where previously marked. 
      RECOMMENDATION:
 Wood wall – No. 14 (M6) wood screws, 2-3/4” (70mm) long
 Cement or brick – 1/4” (M6) stud expansion bolts, 3” (76mm) long
 Hollow wall – 1/4” (M6) toggle bolts, length depends on wall thickness

5. Run a single phase 120V or 230V 50/60Hz electrical service wire to the dryer 
      location using either the in-wall or bottom surface 1/2”conduit entrance and 
      connect to the lead wires as shown on the dryer schematic. The ground wire
      must be connected to the dryer ground screw.  IMPORTANT: All units must 
      be supplied with 3 wire service. Use No. 12 or 14 wire as required by local 
      electrical rules. Unit must be installed with separate disconnect means by a 
      qualified licensed electrician.

 CONNECT TO A DEDICATED CIRCUIT NOT TO EXCEED 20 AMPS.

  Dryers located in shower rooms or other wet locations should be equipped 
      with ground fault interrupter(s).

6.   Carefully replace the cover using (2) tamper-proof screws supplied. Apply a 
      bead of caulk around edges of cover to wall.

WARNING: Disconnect Power Before Servicing

WARNING: For Indoor Use Only.

WARNING: Do NOT modify the product in ANY way
Modifications including cutting holes may cause damage to the unit and will VOID the warranty

WARNING: Installation Shall be Performed by a Qualified Licensed Electrician
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Figure 1 SenSitiVity AdjuStment

GLOBAL DRYER LIMITED WARRANTY
All parts are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of two (2) years from the 
date of purchase from manufacturer. All models outside of the U.S.A., one (1) year. We will replace FREE OF CHARGE, during the warranty period, 
any warranted part which proves defective in material and/or workmanship under normal installation, use, and service, excluding normal wear. 
Replacement parts can be obtained by returning the part, TRANSPORTATION CHARGES PREPAID. You must notify factory prior to returning part 
or dryer. Any damage to this dryer as a result of misuse, abuse, neglect, accident, improper installation, unauthorized repairs, or any other use vio-
lative of instructions furnished by us, WILL VOID THIS WARRANTY. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY ON OUR PRODUCTS, 
AND WE DISCLAIM AND EXCLUDE ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES 
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. OUR LIABILITY SHALL NOT EXCEED IN ANY EVENT THE REPLACEMENT 
OR SALE PRICE OF THE ALLEGEDLY NONCONFORMING PRODUCT AND SHALL EXCLUDE LABOR CHARGES. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED 
BY LAW WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS, COST, EXPENSE, OR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, 
WHETHER BASED UPON WARRANTY (EXPRESS OR IMPLIED), CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY AND ARISING IN ANY WAY IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SALE, USE OR REPAIR OF THE PRODUCT.

SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE OF YOUR DRYER

IF THE DRYER WON’T TURN ON: 
Check electrical service, circuit breaker. Make sure proper 
voltage is being supplied to the dryer. Check for loose or 
disconnected terminal to sensor. INCREASE sensitivity 
(Figure 1)  by using a flat-blade screwdriver and CAREFULLY 
turning the adjustment pot located on the sensor 
CLOCKWISE 1/3 Turn MAX. If necessary, replace sensor.

IF DRYER WILL NOT SHUT OFF: 
Make certain black foam is attached to lens and lens is clean. 
If damaged, replace. DECREASE sensitivity (Figure 1) by 
using a small flat-blade screwdriver and CAREFULLY turning 
the adjustment pot COUNTER-CLOCKWISE 1/3 Turn MAX. 
If necessary, replace sensor.

IF COLD AIR IS COMING FROM THE NOZZLE:
Turn off breaker for 30 seconds to reset thermostat. If 
required, remove the cover and vent, check the heating 
element. If the element is broken or burned out, replace it.

IF NO AIR IS COMING FROM THE NOZZLE AND HEATING 
ELEMENT GLOWS:

Remove the cover and check to see that the fan revolves freely. Check and replace motor, if required.

FOR ANY OTHER PROBLEM, CONTACT FACTORY FOR ASSISTANCE.

           CLEANING - DO NOT spray cleaning solvents through dryer vents. DO NOT use abrasive,       
           chlorinated, or highly alkaline cleaners. DO NOT use oil-based cleaners.

SEMI-ANNUALLY remove the cover and clean all lint and dust from the mechanism, inside of cover, and plastic window.

Clean cover with a mild soap or detergent and warm water, using a soft cloth or sponge.

Global GX SERIES
World Dryer Corporation

340 County Line Road, Bensenville, IL 60106 U.S.A.
Telephone (800) 323-0701

www.worlddryer.com • Email: custservice@worlddryer.com
Revised April 2019

For installation or service assistance please call (800) 323-0701 or Email custservice@worlddryer.com

GENERAL OPERATION
This dryer is activated by an infrared sensor. The dryer operates as long as hands are below nozzle. There is a maximum 35-second running time with a safety 
override feature, if hands are not removed. Each component used in your dryer has been designed to provide years of trouble-free service. However, if trouble 
should develop, it can normally be located by visual examination. Removal or replacement of most parts is simple and can be done without special tools.

Failure to disconnect the power source before installation or servicing can result in serious injury or death 
from electrical shock.

DANGER: Disconnect Power Before Servicing

Risk of fire, personal injury or property damage may result from improper installation or service.

Cancer and reproductive harm – www.p65warnings.ca.gov

WARNING:

WARNING:



Sèche-mains De La Série Global GX
Notice D’utilisation

Les instructions s’appliquent aux modèles suivants : 
GX1,  GX1-M

5-5/8 po
(143 mm)

Montage En Surface De La Série Global

HAUTEURS DE MONTAGE RECOMMANDÉES DU BAS DU SÈCHE-MAINS AU SOL FINI 

Hommes Dames Enfants Handicapés

Tous sèche-mains (Standard) 44 po 42 po 32 à 42 po 36 po

(Métrique) 112 cm 107 cm 81 à 107 cm 91 cm

NomeNclature de pièces

ÉLÉMENT N° DE RÉF. DESCRIPTION  

1 GXT202 CAPOT, ABS BLANC*

2 GXT202-M CAPOT, ACIER BLANC*

3 GX212-A ÉVENT AVEC OBJECTIF ET JOINT EN MOUSSE

4 GX216 MOTOR, 110-120 V

5 GX218 ÉLÉMENT CHAUFFANT 110-120 V (GX1)

6 GX228 ROUE DE SOUFFLERIE

7 GX239 CAPTEUR COMPLET 110-240 V

8 GB232 VIS DE SÉCURITÉ ET CLÉ SPÉCIALE

* Nécessaire de spécifier le numéro de modèle complet

Vue éclatée

Instructions D’installation

1.  Retirez le capot en déposant 2 vis de sécurité à l’aide de la clé spéciale fournie. Tirez le capot 
vers vous. IMPORTANT : Conservez la Clé spéCiale.

2.  Les sèche-mains doivent être placés à au moins 61 cm les uns les autres et à au moins 30 cm du 
lavabo. N’installez pas le sèche-mains au-dessus du lavabo. Les sèche-mains doivent se trouver 
à au moins 46 cm au-dessus de toute projection qui peut interférer avec le fonctionnement du 
capteur automatique.

  Tenez la plaque arrière sur le mur à la hauteur de montage MAXIMALE suggérée. Mesurez la 
distance entre le bord inférieur de la plaque arrière et le sol.

3.  Marquez les emplacements des quatre trous de montage et celui de l’entrée du conduit 
électrique sur le mur. (L’entrée du conduit est un trou du diamètre correct pour un conduit de 
13 mm.)

4.  Fixez la plaque arrière sur le mur aux emplacements marqués précédemment.  
RECOMMANDATION :

 Mur en bois – Vis à bois n° 14 (M6) de 70 mm de longueur
 Béton ou brique – Chevilles à goujon de 1/4” (M6) de 76 mm de longueur
 Mur creux – Boulons à bascule de 1/4” (M6) d’une longueur qui dépend de l’épaisseur du mur

5.  Amenez un fil d’arrivée de courant monophasé de 120 V ou 230 V à 50/60 Hz jusqu’à 
l’emplacement du sèche-mains en utilisant l’entrée de conduit de 13 mm dans le mur ou à 
la surface inférieure et branchez les fils de la façon indiquée sur le schéma du sèche-mains. 
Le fil de terre doit être relié à la vis de terre du sèche-mains. IMPORTANT : Tous les appareils 
doivent être alimentés par un fil à trois conducteurs. Utilisez du fil de calibre 12 ou 14 selon 
les exigences du code électrique local. L’appareil doit être installé par un électricien qualifié 
avec un coupe-circuit séparé.

 BRANCHEZ SUR UN CIRCUIT DÉDIÉ NE DÉPASSANT PAS 20 A.

  Les sèche-mains placés dans des salles de douches ou autres endroits humides doivent être 
équipés de disjoncteurs différentiels.

6.    Remettez le capot en place avec précaution à l’aide des 2 vis de sécurité fournies. Appliquez un 
cordon de mastic sur les bords de contact du capot avec le mur.

MISE EN GARDE : Débranchez l’alimentation 
électrique avant tous travaux d’entretien

MISE EN GARDE : Pour utilisation en intérieur 
uniquement

MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS modifier le produit de quelque 
manière que ce soit
Les modifications, y compris le perçage de trous, peuvent endommager l’appareil et 
ANNULERONT la garantie.

MISE EN GARDE : L’installation doit être réalisée par un 
électricien qualifié
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Figure 1 réglage de la sensibilité

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DES SÈCHE-MAINS GLOBAL
Toutes les pièces sont garanties à l’acheteur d’origine comme étant exemptes de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de deux (2) ans à compter de la date 

d’achat auprès du fabricant. Tous les modèles en dehors des États-Unis, un (1) an. Pendant la période de garantie, nous remplacerons GRATUITEMENT toute pièce couverte 

par la garantie qui s’avère présenter un défaut de matériaux et/ou de fabrication dans des conditions normales d’installation, d’utilisation et d’entretien, à l’exclusion de l’usure 

normale. Il est possible d’obtenir les pièces de rechange en renvoyant la pièce, FRAIS DE TRANSPORT PRÉPAYÉS. Vous devez notifier l’usine avant de renvoyer une pièce ou un 

sèche-mains. Tout endommagement de ce sèche-mains par suite d’une mauvaise utilisation, d’abus, de négligence, d’un accident, d’une installation incorrecte, de réparations non 

autorisées ou de toute autre utilisation contraire aux instructions fournies par nous ANNULERA LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST LA SEULE GARANTIE 

APPLICABLE À NOS PRODUITS, ET NOUS EXCLUONS TOUTES AUTRES GARANTIES, EXPRESSES OU IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS TOUTES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ 

MARCHANDE OU D’ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER. NOTRE RESPONSABILITÉ NE DÉPASSERA EN AUCUN CAS LE PRIX DE REMPLACEMENT OU DE VENTE DU 

PRODUIT PRÉSUMÉ NON CONFORME ET EXCLURA LES FRAIS DE MAIN-D’ŒUVRE. DANS LA MESURE AUTORISÉE PAR LA LOI, NOUS NE SOMMES PAS RESPONSABLES 

DE TOUTE PERTE, COÛT, DÉPENSE OU DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS DE QUELQUE NATURE QUE CE SOIT, QUE CELA SOIT BASÉ SUR LA GARANTIE 

(EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE), UN CONTRAT, UNE NÉGLIGENCE OU UNE RESPONSABILITÉ STRICTE ET DÉCOULANT D’UNE FAÇON QUELCONQUE DE LA CONCEPTION, DE 

LA FABRICATION, DE LA VENTE, DE L’UTILISATION OU DE LA RÉPARATION DU PRODUIT

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DE VOTRE SÈCHE-MAINS

SI LE SÈCHE-MAINS NE SE MET PAS EN ROUTE : 
Vérifiez l’alimentation électrique et le disjoncteur. Assurez-vous que la 
tension correcte est fournie au sèche-mains. Vérifiez s’il y a des bornes 
desserrées ou débranchées au capteur. AUGMENTEZ la sensibilité 
(figure 1) en insérant la lame d’un tournevis plat dans le trou pour tourner 
AVEC PRÉCAUTION le potentiomètre de réglage situé sur le capteur 
DANS LE SENS HORAIRE de 1/3 de tour MAX. Si nécessaire, remplacez 
le capteur.

SI LE SÈCHE-MAINS NE S’ARRÊTE PAS : 
Assurez-vous que la mousse noire est fixée à l’objectif et que ce dernier 
est propre. Remplacez en cas d’endommagement. DIMINUEZ la sensibilité 
(figure 1) en insérant la lame d’un tournevis plat dans le trou pour tourner 
AVEC PRÉCAUTION le potentiomètre de réglage situé sur le capteur 
DANS LE SENS ANTIHORAIRE de 1/3 de tour MAX. Si nécessaire, 
remplacez le capteur.

SI DE L’AIR FROID SORT DU BEC :
Ouvrez le disjoncteur pendant 30 secondes pour réinitialiser le thermostat. 
Si nécessaire, déposez le capot et l’évent et vérifiez l’élément chauffant. Si 
l’élément est cassé ou grillé, remplacez-le.

S’IL N’Y A PAS D’AIR QUI SORT DU BEC ET QUE L’ÉLÉMENT 
CHAUFFANT ROUGEOIE :
Déposez le capot et vérifiez que le ventilateur tourne librement. 
Vérifiez et remplacez le moteur si nécessaire.

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, CONTACTEZ L’USINE POUR OBTENIR UNE ASSISTANCE.

               NETTOYAGE – NE PAS pulvériser ni de solvants de nettoyage par les évents du sèche-mains. NE PAS utiliser de produits de nettoyage abrasifs, chlorés ou hautement alcalins. NE PAS utiliser 
de produits de nettoyage à base d’huile.

DEUX FOIS PAR AN : déposez le capot et éliminez les débris textiles et la poussière du mécanisme, de l’intérieur du capot et de la fenêtre en plastique.

Nettoyez le capot avec de l’eau chaude et un savon ou un détergent doux, à l’aide d’un chiffon doux ou d’une éponge.

SÉRIE Global GX
World Dryer Corporation

340 County Line Road, Bensenville, IL 60106 États-Unis
Téléphone (800) 323-0701

www.worlddryer.com • Courriel : custservice@worlddryer.com
Révisé en avril 2019

Pour obtenir une assistance pour des travaux d’installation ou d’entretien, veuillez appeler le (800) 323-0701 ou envoyer un courriel à custservice@worlddryer.com

UTILISATION GÉNÉRALE
Ce sèche-mains est activé par un capteur à infrarouge. Il fonctionne tant que les mains sont au-dessous du bec. Il y a une durée maximale de fonctionnement de 35 secondes avec une fonctionnalité 
d’annulation de sécurité si les mains ne sont pas retirées. Chaque composant utilisé dans votre sèche-mains a été conçu pour offrir des années de service sans problème. Cependant, si un problème 
survient, il peut normalement être localisé par un examen visuel. Il est facile de déposer ou de remplacer la plupart des pièces et cela peut se faire sans outils spéciaux.

Faute de débrancher la source d’alimentation électrique avant des travaux d’installation ou d’entretien, une blessure grave ou la 
mort peut survenir par suite d’un choc électrique.

DANGER : Débranchez l’alimentation électrique avant tous travaux d’entretien

Un risque d’incendie, une blessure corporelle ou des dégâts matériels peuvent résulter d’une installation ou d’un 
entretien incorrect.

Cancer et effets néfastes sur la reproduction – www.p65warnings.ca.gov

MISE EN GARDE :

MISE EN GARDE :



Secador De Manos Y Cabello De La Serie Global GX
Manual Del Propietario

Las instrucciones se aplican a los modelos siguientes: 
GX1,  GX1-M

5-5/8"
(143 mm)

Montaje En La Superficie De La Serie Global

ALTURAS DE MONTAJE RECOMENDADAS  
DE LA PARTE INFERIOR DEL SECADOR AL PISO ACABADO  

Hombres Mujeres Niños Discapacitados
Todos los secadores de manos 
(estándar)

44" 42" 32"- 42" 36"

(métricas) 112 cm 107 cm 81 - 107 cm 91 cm

Lista de piezas

ARTÍCULO Nº DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN  

1 GXT202 CUBIERTA BLANCA DE ABS*

2 GXT202-M CUBIERTA BLANCA DE ACERO*

3 GX212-A  CONJ DE ABERTURA CON LENTE Y EMPAQUETADURA 

DE ESPUMA

4 GX216 MOTOR DE 110-120 V

5 GX218 ELEMENTO CALEFACTOR DE 110-120 V (GX1)

6 GX228 RUEDA DE SOPLADOR

7 GX239 SENSOR COMPLETO DE 110-240 VOLTIOS

8 GB232  TORNILLOS A PRUEBA DE MANIPULACIONES  

INDEBIDAS Y LLAVE DE SEGURIDAD

* Debe especificar un número de modelo completo

Vista desarrollada

Instrucciones De Instalación

1.  Quite la cubierta retirando (2) tornillos a prueba de manipulaciones indebidas usando la 
llave de seguridad suministrada. Tire de la cubierta directamente hacia usted.  
IMPORTANTE: Guarde la llave de seGuridad.

2.  Los secadores deben colocarse separados al menos 2 pies (61 cm) y al menos a 12" (30 cm) del 
lavabo. No instale el secador sobre el lavabo. Los secadores deben estar al menos 18" (46 cm) 
por encima de cualquier proyección que pueda interferir con la operación del sensor automático.

  Sujete la placa trasera a la pared a la altura de montaje MÁXIMA recomendada. Mida del borde 
inferior de la placa trasera al piso.

3.  Marque la posición de los cuatro agujeros de montaje y la entrada del conducto en la pared. 
(La entrada del conducto tiene un orificio del diámetro apropiado para un conducto de 1/2 pulg 
(13 mm)).

4.  Sujete la placa trasera a la pared marcada previamente.  
RECOMENDACIÓN:

 Pared de madera – Tornillos de madera Nº 14 (M6) de 2-3/4" (70 mm) de largo
 Cemento o ladrillo – Pernos de expansión de parantes de 1/4" (M6) de 3" (76 mm) de largo
 Pared hueca – Pernos basculantes de 1/4" (M6), la longitud depende del espesor de la pared

5.  Tienda un cable de servicio eléctrico monofilar de 120 o 230 V y 50/60Hz al lugar del secador, 
usando la entrada de conducto de la superficie en la pared o inferior de 1/2" y conecte a los 
cables principales según se muestra en el esquema del secador. El cable de tierra debe estar 
conectado al tornillo de tierra del secador. IMPORTANTE: Todas las unidades deben suministrarse 
con un servicio trifilar. Use cable Nº 12 o 14 según lo requieran los reglamentos eléctricos. 
La unidad debe ser instalada con medios de desconexión separados por un electricista autorizado 
capacitado.

 CONECTE A UN CIRCUITO ESPECIAL QUE NO EXCEDA 20 A.

  Los secadores ubicados en salas con duchas u otros lugares mojados deben estar equipados con 
interruptores de pérdidas accidentales a tierra.

6.  Tenga cuidado al volver a colocar la cubierta usando los (2) tornillos suministrados a prueba de 
manipulaciones indebidas. Aplique un cordón de compuesto calafateador alrededor de los bordes 
de la cubierta hasta la pared.

ADVERTENCIA: Desconecte la corriente antes del 
servicio

ADVERTENCIA: Para uso en interiores solamente.

ADVERTENCIA: NO modifique el producto de NINGUNA manera
Las modificaciones, incluido el corte de agujeros, pueden causar daños en la unidad y ANULAR la garantía

ADVERTENCIA: Un electricista autorizado capacitado debe llevar a cabo la instalación
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OPERACIÓN GENERAL
Este secador se activa mediante un sensor de rayos infrarrojos. El secador opera siempre que las manos estén por debajo de la boquilla. Hay un máximo de 35 segundos de tiempo de funcionamiento con 
una característica de anulación de seguridad, si no se retiran la manos. Cada componente usado en su secador se ha diseñado para proporcionar años de servicio sin problemas. No obstante, si se producen 
problemas, normalmente pueden ubicarse mediante un examen visual. La retirada o el reemplazo de la mayoría de las piezas es sencillo y puede hacerse sin herramientas especiales.

Figura 1 ajuste de sensibilidad

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL SECADOR GLOBAL
Se garantiza al comprador consumidor original que todas las piezas carecen de defectos de materiales y mano de obra durante un período de dos (2) años a partir de 

la fecha de compra del fabricante. Todos los modelos fuera de EE.UU., un (1) año. Reemplazaremos de FORMA GRATUITA, durante el período de garantía, cualquier 

pieza con garantía que se demuestre que tiene defectos de materiales o mano de obra durante su instalación, uso y servicio normales, excluido el desgaste normal. 

Las piezas de repuesto pueden obtenerse devolviendo la pieza, PREVIO PAGO DE LOS CARGOS DE TRANSPORTE. Debe notificar a la fábrica antes de devolver 

la pieza o el secador. Cualquier daño en este secador como consecuencia de uso indebido, abuso, negligencia, accidente, instalación indebida, reparaciones no 

autorizadas o cualquier otro uso que infrinja las instrucciones suministradas por nosotros, ANULARÁ ESTA GARANTÍA. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA ES LA ÚNICA 

GARANTÍA DE NUESTROS PRODUCTOS, Y EXCLUIMOS Y RENUNCIAMOS A CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA, EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA, INCLUIDAS GARANTÍAS DE 

COMERCIALIZACIÓN O IDONEIDAD PARA UN CIERTO FIN. NUESTRA RESPONSABILIDAD NO EXCEDERÁ EN NINGÚN CASO EL PRECIO DE REEMPLAZO O 

VENTA DEL PRODUCTO QUE SUPUESTAMENTE NO SE CONFORME Y EXCLUIRÁ LOS CARGOS DE MANO DE OBRA. EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEY 

NO SOMOS RESPONSABLES DE NINGUNA PÉRDIDA, COSTO, GASTO O DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O EMERGENTES DE NINGUNA CLASE, TANTO SI SE BASAN EN 

LA GARANTÍA (EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA), CONTRATO, NEGLIGENCIA O RESPONSABILIDAD ESTRICTA Y QUE SURJA DE ALGUNA MANERA EN RELACIÓN CON 

EL DISEÑO, LA FABRICACIÓN, LA VENTA, EL USO O LA REPARACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO.

SERVICIO Y MANTENIMIENTO DE SU SECADOR

SI EL SECADOR NO SE ENCIENDE: 
Compruebe el servicio eléctrico, disyuntor. Asegúrese de que se suministre 
el voltaje apropiado al secador. Compruebe si hay un terminal suelto o 
desconectado del sensor. AUMENTE la sensibilidad (Figura 1) usando un 
destornillador de hoja plana y girando CON CUIDADO el potenciómetro de 
ajuste en el sensor A LA DERECHA 1/3 de vuelta como MÁX Reemplace 
el sensor si es necesario.

SI NO SE APAGA EL SECADOR: 
Cerciórese de que haya espuma negra sujeta a la lente y que la lente esté 
limpia. Reemplácela si está dañada. DISMINUYA la sensibilidad (Figura 1))  
usando un destornillador pequeño de hoja plana y girando CON CUIDADO 
el potenciómetro de ajuste A LA IZQUIERDA 1/3 de giro como MÁX. 
Reemplace el sensor si es necesario.

SI SALE AIRE FRÍO DE LA BOQUILLA:
Apague el disyuntor durante 30 segundos para reajustar el termostato. Si es 
necesario, quite la cubierta y la abertura, compruebe el elemento calefactor. 
Si el elemento está roto o quemado, reemplácelo.

SI NO SALE AIRE DE LA BOQUILA Y EL ELEMENTO CALEFACTOR 
ESTÁ INCANDESCENTE:
Quite la cubierta y compruebe para ver si el ventilador gira 
libremente. Compruebe y reemplace el motor, si es necesario.

EN CASO DE CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO CON LA FÁBRICA SI NECESITA ASISTENCIA.

              LIMPIEZA - NO rocíe disolventes de limpieza por las aberturas del secador. NO use limpiadores abrasivos, clorados o muy alcalinos.  
NO use limpiadores untuosos.

Quite SEMIANUALMENTE la cubierta y limpie todas las hebras y el polvo del mecanismo, del interior de la cubierta  y de la ventana de plástico.

Limpie la cubierta con jabón o detergente suaves y agua templada, usando un paño suave o una esponja.

SERIE Global GX 
World Dryer Corporation

340 County Line Road, Bensenville, IL 60106 U.S.A.
Teléfono (800) 323-0701

www.worlddryer.com • Correo electrónico: custservice@worlddryer.com
Revisado en abril de 2019

Para obtener ayuda de instalación o servicio, llame al (800) 323-0701 o envíe un correo electrónico a custservice@worlddryer.com

De no desconectar la fuente de alimentación antes de la instalación o del servicio se pueden producir lesiones graves o mortales 
debido a una descarga eléctrica.

PELIGRO: Desconecte la corriente antes del servicio

Se puede producir un riesgo de incendio, lesiones personales o daños materiales debido a una instalación o un servicio 
indebidos.

Cáncer y daño reproductive – www.p65warnings.ca.gov

ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:
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